and at right angles to P.D.H. center line P.T. Station 244 + 28.94; thence from the said point of beginning by a curve 

to the right having a radius of one thousand one hundred sixteen and twenty -eight hundredths (1,116.28) feet, an arc 

distance of one hundred twenty-eight and forty-eight hundredths (128.48) feet to a point, thence by other land now or 

formerly of Clara E. Hyde Estate, south eighty-six (86) degrees, fifty-five (55) minutes west, seventeen (17) feet to a 

point in the center line of a small run; thence down stream along center line of aforementioned small run the two (2) 

following courses and distances; 1. North fifteen (15) degrees, thirty-six (36) minutes, thirty (30) seconds west, one 

hundred thirty-one and ninety-three hundredths (131.93) feet to a point; 2. North, six (6) degrees, twenty-four (24) 

minutes, thirty (30) seconds west, two hundred ninety-three and eight hundredths (293.08) feet to a point; thence 

along other lands now or formerly of Clara E. Hyde Estate, north eight -six (86) degrees, fifty-five (55) minutes east, 

seventy (70) feet to a point on the western right-of-way of Legislative Route 41045, south three (3) degrees, five (5) 

minutes east, two hundred ninety-two and fifty-nine hundredths (292.59) feet to a point, the place of beginning. 

Containing five hundred twelve thousandths (0.512) acre.

BEING KNOWN AS: 5013 BLOOMINGROVE RD, COGAN STATION, PA 17728

PROPERTY ID: 15-3090115B-000-

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DONALD E. ALBERTS, SINGLE BY DEED FROM VIRGINIA M. 

SPRINGMAN, SINGLE, DATED 12/17/1993 RECORDED 12/20/1993 IN BOOK NO.